On November 25, 2024, MOVIDA PARTICIPAÇÕES S.A., in compliance with Article 12 of CVM Resolution No. 
44/21, disclosed correspondence received from Fourth Sail Capital US LP (locally managed by Tordesilhas 
Capital Gestora de Recursos Ltda, CNPJ: 30.791.155/0001-54), informing that it has reached a total of 
18,203,400 (eighteen million, two hundred and three thousand, four hundred) common shares, now holding 
5.02% of the total common shares issued by MOVIDA. 

8) Corporate Structure   

Movida's corporate structure at 12/31/2024: 

9) Corporate Governance and Risk Management 

Corporate Governance 

Movida is a publicly traded company.